FINANCE COMMITTEE PREFERRED AGENDA Thursday, February 14, 2019 4:15 PM

Finance Preferred

- #1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH DELTA ENGINEERS, ARCHITECTS & LAND SURVEYORS FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS FOR 2018-2022
- #2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A GOLF CART LEASE AGREEMENT WITH EMPIRE GOLF CARS FOR THE EN-JOIE GOLF COURSE FOR 2019-2023
- #3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE GREATER BINGHAMTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2019
- #4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE RESEARCH FOUNDATION OF SUNY BINGHAMTON FOR FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2019
- #5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF BINGHAMTON FOR FUNDING FROM EMPIRE STATE DEVELOPMENT FOR THE DECO DISTRICT PROJECT FOR 2019-2020
- #8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE NO WRONG DOOR BUSINESS CASE DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020
- #9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF MONETARY DONATIONS FROM VARIOUS ORGANIZATIONS TO SUPPORT THE OFFICE FOR AGING'S MEALS ON WHEELS PROGRAM
- #10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH NEW YORK STATE CATHOLIC HEALTH PLAN, INC., D/B/A FIDELIS CARE NEW YORK FOR HOME DELIVERED MEALS AND ADULT DAY CARE SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2019-2021
- #11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH CST/YOUR LINK TO LIFE AND TWIN TIER HOME HEALTH, INC., FOR PERSONAL EMERGENCY RESPONSE SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR 2019-2020
- #12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF HEALTH INSURANCE INFORMATION AND COUNSELING ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GRANT, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH ACTION FOR OLDER PERSONS INC., FOR 2019-2020
- #13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH SOUTHERN TIER INDEPENDENCE CENTER TO ACT AS FISCAL INTERMEDIARY FOR CONSUMER DIRECTED SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING'S EISEP AND TITLE III-E GRANTS FOR 2019-2020

- #14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENTS WITH VARIOUS VENDORS FOR PERSONAL CARE/HOMEMAKER SERVICES FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING'S EXPANDED IN-HOME SERVICES FOR THE ELDERLY PROGRAM FOR 2019-2020
- #15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE WELLNESS IN NUTRITION GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REVISION OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES FOR THE ELDERLY PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A REVISED PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019
- #19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE NEW YORK STATE UNIFIED COURT SYSTEM FOR REIMBURSEMENT TO THE COUNTY FOR COURT MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR 2018-2023
- #23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A STATE CRIMINAL ALIEN ASSISTANCE PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019
- #24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE TIOGA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR HOUSING OF BROOME COUNTY PRISONERS FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF FOR 2019-2020
- #25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF VESTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDING FROM THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S TRAFFIC DIVERSION PROGRAM FOR 2019
- #26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ADDICTION CENTER OF BROOME COUNTY FOR FUNDING FROM THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S TRAFFIC DIVERSION PROGRAM FOR 2019
- #27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE JOHNSON CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT FOR FUNDING FROM THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S TRAFFIC DIVERSION PROGRAM FOR 2019
- #28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH ECO-COUNTER FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE BINGHAMTON METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION STUDY FOR 2019-2020
- #30 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH GRASSLAND EQUIPMENT & IRRIGATION CORPORATION TO LEASE GOLF COURSE GROUNDS EQUIPMENT FOR THE EN-JOIE GOLF COURSE FOR 2019-2023
- #31 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MTE TURF EQUIPMENT SOLUTIONS, INC. TO LEASE GOLF COURSE GROUNDS EQUIPMENT FOR THE EN-JOIE GOLF COURSE FOR 2019-2023

- #32 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MOTHERS AND BABIES PERINATAL NETWORK OF SOUTH CENTRAL NEW YORK, INC., FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES' PURCHASE OF SERVICES PROGRAM FOR 2019
- #33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH KAREL KURST-SWANGER FOR PROFESSIONAL COORDINATOR SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2019-2020
- #35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES
- #36 RESOLUTION REQUESTING AUTHORIZATION TO IMPOSE AN ADDITIONAL SURCHARGE ON LANDLINE AND WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE WITHIN BROOME COUNTY
- #45 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE BINGHAMTON RESCUE MISSION FOR FUNDING FROM THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S TRAFFIC DIVERSION PROGRAM FOR 2019
- #57 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE CONSOLIDATED FUNDING APPLICATION CFA 8.0 PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2019-2020

Finance Not Preferred

Finance Prime

- #17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE WAIVER OF TIPPING FEES AT THE NANTICOKE LANDFILL
- #18 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CORRECTION OF ERRORS ON 2019 TAX BILLS
- #20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF NEW YORK STATE LOCAL GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY STUDY FUNDING FOR THE BROOME COUNTY CLERK'S REGIONAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT FACILITY STUDY FOR 2019-2020.
- #21 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM REGIONAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT FACILITY STUDY PROGRAM
- #22 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM SECTION IV CELL 4 CONSTRUCTION PROJECT
- #34 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RETENTION OF \$399,466.70 PER ANNUM (APRIL 1, 2019 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2020) BY THE COUNTY CLERK FOR THE COUNTY OF BROOME FROM MORTGAGE TAXES
- #37 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #38 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #39 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

- #40 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #41 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #42 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #43 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM FOR SUNY BROOME COMMUNITY COLLEGE
- #46 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #47 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
- #64 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT FOR THE ACQUISITION OF LAND IN THE TOWN OF BINGHAMTON
- #65 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2019 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM